



FORM PTO-1595 ALL REC  (Rev. 6-93) MAL REC  ONB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Tab setting 3-2-99  To the Assistant Complete Please record the attached orthogen attached attached attached orthogen attached attached	HEET Chark as Defense of Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies): SCOTT INVESTMENT PARTNERS Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes = No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Mame: Scott Pamily Investments, L.L.C.  Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:  D Assignment  D Merger  D Security Agreement  D Other  Execution Date: February 19, 1999	Street Address: 16720 State Route O  City: Rolls  State: MO ZIP: 55401  Additional name(s) a address(es) attached? U Yes W No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new the execution date of the application is:	application,
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No. (s) 4,265,571 5,462,391 4,469,258 5,466,095 5,263,960 5,560,740 5,288,176 5,417,521
	attached? □ Yes ® No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Russell D. Orkin	
Internal Address: Webb Ziesenhaim Louadon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$320.00
Orkin & Hanson, P.C.	B Enclosed
Street Address: 700 Koppers Building 436 Seventh Avenue	C Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Rail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335 Washington, D.C. 20231

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.
 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Signature

City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15219-1818

320.00 W

03/09 1999 BHELIYEN 00000044 4265571

Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 36, 216

01 FC 581

8. Deposit account number:

(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acc

**PATENT REEL: 9790 FRAME: 0518** 

Pebruary 25, 1999 Date

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

INVESTMENT PARTNERS (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Missouri partnership, having a place of business at 16720 State Route O, Rolla, Missouri 65401, was the owner of the following patents:

Issue Date Patent No. May 5, 1981 April 21, 1987 4,265,571 4,469,258 October 19, 1993 5,253,960 February 22, 199 May 23, 1995 October 31, 1995 November 14, 199 1994 5,288,176 5,417,521 5,462,391 1995 5,466,095 October 1, 1996 5,560,740 (hereinafter "the Patents").

AND, WHEREAS, SCOTT FAMILY INVESTMENTS, L.L.C. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Missouri corporation, having a place of business at 16720 State Route O, Rolla, Missouri 65401, did acquire such patents on or about 10M 1, 1998 and now wishes to memorialize such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, effective Towl 1998. Assignor did assign and does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States in and to all its right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the inventions therein described, together with any and all extensions, divisions, renewals, continuations, substitutions or reissues of same, and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds in all countries of the world with respect to the foregoing, all the aforementioned property and rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use, benefit and behalf and for the use, benefit, and behalf of Assignee's successors, assigns and other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reasons of past infringement of the Patents, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's use and behalf and for the use and behalf of Assignee's successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

signed this 19th day of February, 1999.

SCOTT INVESTMENT PARTNERS By: Deborah Lane (15 le Personal Representative of James J. Scott, Deceased,

General Partner

STATE OF MISSOURI 88 COUNTY OF PHELPS

On this !(TH day of February , 1999, before me, personally appeared DEBORAH LANE CASTLE, to me known to be the Personal Representative of James J. Scott (deceased), General Partner of Scott Investment Partners, the partnership that is described in and on behalf of which she executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that such execution is her free act and deed and the act and deed of the partnership.

Ī John Sh Notary Public achelde My commission expires: Oct. 18, 2000

[Seal]

PATENT **REEL: 9790 FRAME: 0519** 

**RECORDED: 03/02/1999**